© 2016 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public Information. Page 1 of 16
Data Sheet
Cisco Nexus 9500 Platform Switches
Product Overview
Changing application environments are placing new demands on your IT infrastructure. With application workloads
deployed across a mix of virtualized and nonvirtualized server and storage infrastructure, your network must
provide constant connectivity, security, and visibility across bare-metal, virtualized, and cloud computing
environments. For example:

uplink, and downlink capacity
● Supported in 4-, 8-, and 16-slot chassis
● Requires 3 fabric modules for maximum bandwidth
● Compatible with N9K-C9504-FM, N9K-C9508-FM and N9K-C9516-FM
N9K-X9432PQ: 40 Gigabit Ethernet Line Card
● 32-port 40 Gigabit Ethernet QSFP+ line card
● Line rate for packets greater than 200 bytes
● 24-MB buffer
● Designed for 10 and 40 Gigabit Ethernet access and aggregation
● Supported in 4-, 8-, and 16-slot chassis
● Requires 4 fabric modules for maximum bandwidth
● Compatible with N9K-C9504-FM, N9K-C9508-FM and N9K-C9516-FM
© 2016 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public Information. Page 5 of 16
N9K-X9464PX: 1 and 10 Gigabit Ethernet Access-Layer and 10
and 40 Gigabit Ethernet Aggregation-Layer Line Card
N9K-X9464PX-48: N9K-X9464PX Line Card with 48p SFP+
Ultra-Short-Reach (USR) Optics
● 48-port 1 and 10 Gigabit Ethernet SFP+ with 4-port 40 Gigabit Ethernet
QSFP+ line card
● Line rate for packets greater than 200 bytes

● Supervisor A: 4-core, 1.8-GHz x86 CPU, with 16 GB of RAM and 64-GB solid-state disk (SSD) drive
● Supervisor B: 6-core, 2.2-GHz x86 CPU, with 24 GB of RAM and 256-GB SSD drive
Either supervisor can be used in NX-OS deployments, but Supervisor B provides additional computing and storage
for enhanced performance. Redundant supervisors need to be of the same type within a chassis.
Cisco Nexus 9500 Platform System Controller
A pair of redundant system controllers offloads chassis management functions from the supervisor modules.
The controllers are responsible for managing power supplies and fan trays and are a central point for the Gigabit
Ethernet out-of-band channel (EOBC) between the supervisors, fabric modules, and line cards.
Cisco Nexus 9500 Platform Power Supply
The Cisco Nexus 9500 platform supports up to 10 hot-swappable, front-panel-accessible power supplies. A fully
loaded chassis can operate with two 3000W AC power supplies. N+1 and N+N redundancy modes are supported.
The 3000W AC power supply is 80 Plus Platinum rated, providing more than 90 percent efficiency across typical
workloads.
The additional unused power-supply slots are not needed with existing line cards, but they offer headroom to
support higher-bandwidth line cards in the future. Two power supplies are available to provide deployment options:
● N9K-PAC-3000W-B: Cisco Nexus 9500 platform 3000W standard 200-to-240 VAC power supply with port-
side intake
● N9K-PUV-3000W-B: Cisco Nexus 9500 platform 3000W universal high-voltage AC/DC power supply with
port-side intake
Cisco Nexus 9500 Platform Fan Trays
Three hot-swappable fan trays support front-to-back cooling. Each fan tray covers two fabric modules and can be
removed for access.

● VCCI Class A
● EN61000-3-2
● EN61000-3-3
● KN22 Class A
● CNS13438 Class A
EMC: Immunity ● EN55024
● CISPR24
● EN300386
● KN 61000-4 series
RoHS The product is RoHS-6 compliant with exceptions for leaded-ball grid-array (BGA) balls and lead press-fit connectors.
Ordering Information
Table 12 provides ordering information for the Cisco Nexus 9500 platform.
Table 12. Ordering Information
Part Number Product Description
Hardware
N9K-C9504-B1 Nexus 9504 Chassis Bundle with 1 Sup, 3 PS, 2 SC, 3 Fan Trays, 3 Fabric Modules
N9K-C9504-B2 Nexus 9504 Chassis Bundle with 1 Sup, 3 PS, 2 SC, 3 Fan Trays, 6 Fabric Modules
N9K-C9504-B3 Nexus 9504 Chassis Bundle with 1 Sup, 3 PS, 2 SC, 3 Fan Trays, 4 Fabric Modules
N9K-C9508-B1 Nexus 9508 Chassis Bundle with 1 Sup, 3 PS, 2 SC, 3 Fan Trays, 3 Fabric Modules
N9K-C9508-B2 Nexus 9508 Chassis Bundle with 1 Sup, 3 PS, 2 SC, 3 Fan Trays, 6 Fabric Modules
N9K-C9508-B3 Nexus 9508 Chassis Bundle with 1 Sup, 3 PS, 2 SC, 3 Fan Trays, 4 Fabric Modules
N9K-C9508-B3-S Nexus 9508 Chassis Bundle; includes 1 Supervisor, 2 System Controllers, 3 Fan Trays, 3 3000W AC Power Supplies,
and 4 100G S-Class Fabric Modules
N9K-C9516-B1 Nexus 9516 Chassis Bundle with 1 Sup, 3 PS, 2 SC, 3 Fan Trays, 3 Fabric Modules
N9K-C9516-B2 Nexus 9516 Chassis Bundle with 1 Sup, 3 PS, 2 SC, 3 Fan Trays, 6 Fabric Modules
N9K-C9516-B3 Nexus 9516 Chassis Bundle with 1 Sup, 3 PS, 2 SC, 3 Fan Trays, 4 Fabric Modules
N9K-C9504 Nexus 9504 Chassis with 4 linecard slots
N9K-C9508 Nexus 9508 Chassis with 8 linecard slots
N9K-C9516 Nexus 9516 Chassis with 16 linecard slots
© 2016 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public Information. Page 15 of 16
Part Number Product Description
N9K-X9636PQ Nexus 9500 linecard, 36p 40G QSFP aggregation linecard (non-blocking) for 4 and 8 slot chassis
N9K-X9536PQ Nexus 9500 linecard, 36p 40G QSFP aggregation linecard (1.5:1 Oversubscribed) for 4,8 and 16 slot chassis
N9K-X9564TX Nexus 9500, 48p 1/10G-T plus 4p QSFP linecard (non-blocking) for 4,8 and 16 slot chassis
N9K-X9564PX Nexus 9500 48p 1/10G SFP+ (non-blocking) plus 4p QSFP linecard for 4,8 and 16 slot chassis
N9K-X9432C-S Nexus 9500 linecard, 32p 100G QSFP28 aggregation linecard (Linerate >250 Bytes)
N9K-X9408PC-CFP2 Nexus 9500 linecard, 8p 100G CFP2 aggregation linecard (Linerate >200 Bytes) for 4,8 and 16 slot chassis
N9K-X9432PQ Nexus 9500 linecard, 32p 40G QSFP aggregation linecard (Linerate >200 Bytes) for 4,8 and 16 slot chassis
N9K-X9464TX Nexus 9500 linecard, 48p 1/10G-T plus 4p QSFP linecard (non-blocking) for 4,8 and 16 slot chassis
N9K-X9464PX Nexus 9500 linecard, 48p 1/10G SFP+ (non-blocking) plus 4p QSFP linecard for 4,8 and 16 slot chassis
N9K-X9464PX-48 Nexus 9500 linecard, 48p 1/10G SFP+ linecard (non-blocking) with 48p SFP+ USR optics for 4,8 and 16 slot chassis
N9K-SUP-A Nexus 9500 4-Core Supervisor
N9K-SUP-B Nexus 9500 6-Core Supervisor
N9K-SC-A Nexus 9500 System Controller
N9K-PAC-3000W-B Nexus 9500 3000W AC PS, Port Side Intake
N9K-PUV-3000W-B Nexus 9500 3000W Universal high voltage AC/DC PS, Port Side Intake
N9K-C9504-FM Fabric Module for Nexus 9504 chassis
N9K-C9508-FM Fabric Module for Nexus 9508 chassis
N9K-C9516-FM Fabric Module for Nexus 9516 chassis
N9K-C9508-FM-S Fabric Module for Nexus 9508 with 100G support, NX-OS only
N9K-C9504-FAN Fan Tray for Nexus 9504 chassis
N9K-C9508-FAN Fan Tray for Nexus 9508 chassis
N9K-C9516-FAN Fan Tray for Nexus 9516 chassis
Software
N95-LAN1K9 Enhanced L3 including full OSPF, EIGRP, BGP, VXLAN
DCNM-LAN-N95-K9 DCNM license for Nexus 9500 Series
Accessories
N9K-C9500-RMK= Nexus 9500 Rack Mount Kit for Nexus 9508 and Nexus 9516 chassis
N9K-C9504-RMK= Nexus 9500 Rack Mount Kit for Nexus 9504
N9K-C9500-ACK= Nexus 9500 Accessory Kit
Warranty
The Cisco Nexus 9500 platform has a 1-year limited hardware warranty. The warranty includes hardware
replacement with a 10-day turnaround from receipt of a return materials authorization (RMA).
Service and Support